

## Henryk Sobierajski

## Education

A graduate of the High School of Energy in Łódź and the Academy of Physical Education in Warsaw

## Summary of professional experience

In the years 1992–1993 Mr. Henryk Sobierajski was the President of the Management Board of Głos Press Sp. z o.o. From November 2010 to December 2016, the President of the Management Board of Nord License A.S., and from September 2011 to December 2015, the President of the Management Board of Media Biznes Sp. z o.o. From June 2008 to March 2018, Henryk Sobierajski was the director of Polsat News channel, from March 2009 to March 2018 the head of the Information and Publications Division of Telewizja Polsat. From June 2010 to October 2019, Henryk Sobierajski was a member of the Supervisory Board of Zespół Elektrownia Pątnów-Adamów-Konin SA, where from September 2010 to June 2017 he was the Deputy Chairman.

In the years 1999 - 2003, Henryk Sobierajski was a member of the Supervisory Board of Kurier Polski Sp. z o.o. In the years 2005-2006 he was a member of the Supervisory Board of Polska Telefonia Cyfrowa Sp. z o.o. From June 2012 to June 2017, Henryk Sobierajski was a member of the Supervisory Board of Elektrim-Volt SA.